
  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/07/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 75 MCES PM 

Bus: BUS 75 MCES PM 
Driver: KINGERY, BARBARA 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART SALEM BUS LOT 2:00 PM 

2 DEPART MASON COVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(MCES) 2:25 PM 

3 3369 BRADSHAW RD 2:28 PM 

4 3543 Bradshaw Rd 2:30 PM 

5 Bradshaw Rd & Old Catawba Rd 2:31 PM 

6 3972 Carterdell Rd 2:33 PM 

7 3970 Carterdell Rd 2:34 PM 

8 4413 Old Catawba Rd 2:35 PM 

9 3730 Bradshaw Rd 2:38 PM 

10 3885 Bradshaw Rd 2:40 PM 

11 4224 Bradshaw Rd 2:42 PM 

12 4265 Bluebird Ln 2:43 PM 

13 3952 Bluebird Ln 2:46 PM 

14 3932 Bluebird Ln 2:47 PM 

15 4176 White Oak Dr 2:50 PM 

16 3957 Ridge Dr 2:52 PM 

17 ARRIVE GLENVAR MIDDLE SCHOOL 3:12 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 5 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/05/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 80 MCES PM 

Bus: BUS 80 MCES PM 
Driver: MEADOR, PAM 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART MASONS COVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(MCES) 2:25 PM 

2 4319 BRADSHAW RD 2:35 PM 

3 BRADSHAW RD & DUCK POND RD 2:36 PM 

4 4437 Bradshaw Rd 2:37 PM 

5 4550 Bradshaw Rd 2:38 PM 

6 Bradshaw Rd & Deer Trail Rd 2:38 PM 

7 BRADSHAW RD & CRAIGHEAD LN 2:39 PM 

8 4753 BRADSHAW RD 2:40 PM 

9 4741 GREEN ACRES DR 2:41 PM 

10 4716 GREEN ACRES DR 2:41 PM 

11 4738 Moore Rd 2:42 PM 

12 4795 MOORE RD 2:43 PM 

13 4875 Bradshaw Rd 2:46 PM 

14 4970 Bradshaw Rd 2:46 PM 

15 BRADSHAW RD & RAMEY LN 2:47 PM 

16 5310 BRADSHAW RD 2:49 PM 

17 5415 BRADSHAW RD 2:50 PM 

18 5745 BRADSHAW RD 2:53 PM 

19 6461 BRADSHAW RD 2:58 PM 

20 6655 BRADSHAW RD 2:59 PM 

21 6717 BRADSHAW RD 3:00 PM 

22 6733 Bradshaw Rd 3:01 PM 

23 6767 BRADSHAW RD 3:01 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 6 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/05/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 80 MCES PM 

24 7270 BRADSHAW RD 3:04 PM 

25 7314 BRADSHAW RD 3:05 PM 

26 7407 Bradshaw Rd 3:06 PM 

27 7412 BRADSHAW RD 3:06 PM 

28 7459 Bradshaw Rd 3:07 PM 

29 7787 BRADSHAW RD 3:09 PM 

30 8094 BRADSHAW RD 3:12 PM 

31 8408 BRADSHAW RD 3:14 PM 

32 BRADSHAW RD & SINKER LN 3:16 PM 

33 8710 Bradshaw Rd 3:17 PM 

34 ARRIVE 7578 BRADSHAW RD 3:24 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 7 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/05/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 109 MCES PM 

Bus: BUS 109 MCES PM 
Driver: CAMPBELL, WILLIAM 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 MASON'S COVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(MCES) 2:25 PM 

2 3295 Bradshaw Rd 2:31 PM 

3 Bradshaw Rd & Plunkett Rd 2:32 PM 

4 3213 Bradshaw Rd 2:33 PM 

5 Forest Acre Trl & Chase Ct 2:34 PM 

6 FOREST ACRE TRL & STONEY CREEK LN 2:35 PM 

7 2916 Forest Acre Ct 2:37 PM 

8 3026 Forest Acre Ct 2:37 PM 

9 2921 Forest Acre Trl 2:38 PM 

10 3084 BRADSHAW RD 2:41 PM 

11 3035 Bradshaw Rd 2:43 PM 

12 2939 Bradshaw Rd 2:44 PM 

13 2949 Bradshaw Rd 2:44 PM 

14 2931 Bradshaw Rd 2:45 PM 

15 4949 Keffer Rd 2:57 PM 

16 5040 Keffer Rd 2:58 PM 

17 5086 Keffer Rd 2:59 PM 

18 5530 Catawba Hospital Dr 3:01 PM 

19 5287 Keffer Rd 3:03 PM 

20 5382 KEFFER RD 3:04 PM 

21 5408 Keffer Rd 3:05 PM 

22 5404 KEEFER RD 3:05 PM 

23 5859 Catawba Valley Dr 3:10 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 1 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/05/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 109 MCES PM 

6117 Newport Rd 3:12 PM 

7313 Bending Oak Dr 3:19 PM 

7494 Bending Oak Dr 3:22 PM 

7806 Damewood Dr 3:24 PM 

7595 Newport Rd 3:33 PM 

7615 Newport Rd 3:34 PM 

7770 Blacksburg Rd 3:42 PM 

7141 Blacksburg Rd 3:46 PM 

GRAVEL LOT (BLACKSBURG RD & 311) 3:59 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 2 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/12/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 133 MCES PM 

Bus: BUS 133 MCES PM 
Driver: BARNETTE, MICHAEL 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART NORTHSIDE BUS LOT 2:13 PM 

2 MASON'S COVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(MCES) 2:25 PM 

3 2440 Catawba Valley Dr 2:33 PM 

4 2071 Laurel Woods Dr 2:38 PM 

5 1865 Laurel Mountain Dr 2:41 PM 

6 1914 LAUREL MOUNTAIN RD 2:42 PM 

7 1964 Laurel Mountain Dr 2:43 PM 

8 1619 Mountain Heights Dr 2:47 PM 

9 1643 Mountain Heights Dr 2:49 PM 

10 1554 Mountain Heights Dr 2:50 PM 

11 Oak Drive Ext & Thompson Memorial Dr 2:52 PM 

12 Dutch Oven Rd & Timberview Rd 2:54 PM 

13 2095 TIMBERVIEW RD 2:56 PM 

14 2620 TIMBERVIEW RD 2:59 PM 

15 3126 TIMBERVIEW RD 3:02 PM 

16 3060 Timberview Rd 3:11 PM 

17 2990 Timberview Rd 3:12 PM 

18 2868 Timberview Rd 3:14 PM 

19 2388 Timberview Rd 3:17 PM 

20 The Retreat Apts(Round about) 3:21 PM 

21 ARRIVE NORTHSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL 3:28 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 3 



  
  

  

        

 
        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 205 MCES PM 

Bus: BUS 205 MCES PM 
Driver: 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART MASON COVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(MCES) 2:25 PM 

2 3341 Bradshaw Rd 2:30 PM 

3 CARVINS COVE RD & SYCAMORE DR 2:33 PM 

4 2858 CARVINS COVE RD 2:34 PM 

5 3010 Carvins Cove Rd 2:36 PM 

6 3341 Carvins Cove Rd 2:38 PM 

7 BENNETT SPRING RD & CHICKASAW DR 2:39 PM 

8 Bennett Spring Rd & Casey Rd 2:40 PM 

9 3310 Bennett Springs Rd 2:41 PM 

10 3555 CARVINS COVE RD 2:43 PM 

11 4650 CARVINS COVE RD 2:47 PM 

12 4041 APACHE RD 2:52 PM 

13 4014 Apache Rd 2:52 PM 

14 3970 Apache Rd 2:53 PM 

15 3936 FLINT RD 2:54 PM 

16 3979 Flint Rd 2:55 PM 

17 3806 Shawnee Trl 2:57 PM 

18 3561 Absalom Smith Rd 3:00 PM 

19 Catawba Valley Dr & Sagewood Cir 3:02 PM 

20 3844 OAKEY DOLIN RD 3:05 PM 

21 ARRIVE GLENVAR MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL 3:34 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 4 


